First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 26 March 2021 at 5 pm.

No. S 182

ENTERPRISE SINGAPORE BOARD ACT 2018 (ACT 10 OF 2018)

ENTERPRISE SINGAPORE BOARD (CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2021

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 57 of the Enterprise Singapore Board Act 2018, the Enterprise Singapore Board, with the approval of the Minister for Trade and Industry, makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Enterprise Singapore Board (Conformity Assessment) (Amendment) Regulations 2021 and come into operation on 26 March 2021.

Amendment of First Schedule

- **2.** The First Schedule to the Enterprise Singapore Board (Conformity Assessment) Regulations 2018 (G.N. No. S 686/2018) is amended by inserting, immediately after item 1, the following items:
 - "2. Turkey
 - 3. The United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland".

Made on 25 March 2021.

PETER ONG BOON KWEE Chairperson,
Enterprise Singapore Board.

[41/2-1-30 V0; AG/LEGIS/SL/93A/2020/3 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 57(4) of the Enterprise Singapore Board Act 2018).